# 503703815 02/22/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3750456

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KEVIN N. BAIRD			05/21/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	CAYEN			
Street Address:	16597 NORTH 92ND STREET, SUITE 101			
City:	SCOTTSDALE			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85260			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		1	
Property Type		Number	-	
Application Number:		15050402	-	
Application Number:		61597349	]	
	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		949)450-1764		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
<i>using a fax number, if [</i> Phone:		;	nt via US Mail.	
Email:		dstout@patlawyers.com		
Correspondent Name:		STOUT, UXA & BUYAN LLP		
Address Line 1: 4 VE		4 VENTURE, SUITE 300		
Address Line 4:		RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A-2472DIV2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DONALD E. STOUT	DONALD E. STOUT	
		/Donald E. Stout/	/Donald E. Stout/	
IGNATURE:				
		02/22/2016		

A-2472 U.S. Serial Number: 13/411,216 filed: March 2, 2012 Page: 1 of 2

#### WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Donald E. Stout Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, KEVIN N. BAIRD of the State of Arizona, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### TENODESIS IMPLANT AND INSERTER AND METHODS FOR USING SAME

for which said KEVIN N. BAIRD executed application papers for a patent application having been filed on March 2, 2012, and assigned United States Serial Number 13/411,216; and

WHEREAS, CAYENNE MEDICAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called Assignee, having a business address of 16597 North 92<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 101, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, KEVIN N. BAIRD by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to me

## PATENT REEL: 037791 FRAME: 0851

A-2472 U.S. Serial Number: 13/411,216 filed: March 2, 2012 Page: 2 of 2

regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.



evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature Mandi alunh



**RECORDED: 02/22/2016**